GTX300NC PARTS 800K

A=A bT)E—
GARMENT PRINTER

brother

The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/



N—Y Ty ZHRIZELT

1. ZOKIE, 2026 FE3B DT —RIZHEDINWTHERSIN LD TT,
2. BRI FELLICKAERESINZGEENHYET,
3 MBI THHKRTAHRIL. BIETRLTHYET,

4. ASAMRTHF(REFNO)IZ +"MNDNTWHER &I, BEF(TERICIYERLGYES,
FHMX VAMESREL TS,

B X

A TU—LBER e 1
B. FI/R—BR oo 3
C. TITUBER e 7
D. FrUYDBIR o 9
E. AUTFURBEUR e 11
F1L AU DI e 15
F2 AU DR e 19
H BERBER s 23
JARE/SRIVBRR oo 27
(O == 2 31
Co. HFERMEATLAUEBE o 33
WO, BEETAIL e 35



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in March 2026.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.

4. The part which has the symbol "+" on its number (REF.NO) in the figure differs
depending on the machine model or specification. For details, refer to the parts list.

CONTENTS

A. Frame mechanism ...........ccccceiviieiinnnnnn, 1
B. Cover mechanism .........cccocceeiveriineennne 3
C. Platen mechanism ..........c.ccccceeeinniienenn, 7
D. Carriage mechanism ...........cccccceeeeeinnnns 9
E. Maintenance mechanism ....................... 11
F1. Ink supply mechanism ............................ 15
F2. Ink supply mechanism ............................ 19
H. Power supply equipment ............ccccoeee. 23
J. Operation panel ..........ccccccoviiiiiiinnenn, 27
K. ACCESSOIIES ......evvveeiiiiee e 31
Co. Consumables & Option parts ................. 33
Wo. Warning labels ..........cccoovviviviiiiiiieiiiiinn, 35



%

i

@ \ Y
i

)

O o

A. 7 L— L% / Frame mechanism
B. 71/\—[8{% / Cover mechanism




B / CONTENTS

4

v
4
.
-
.

D. ¥+ 1) v 2B{& / Carriage mechanism

%
\x»

/\

49\
S\

C. 757 > B{% / Platen mechanism

E. A>T 7 > XBE{% / Maintenance mechanism

d

A

o)

Al
¥/

4

T
1/



B / CONTENTS

F. 4 2244 / Ink supply mechanism

:

4 E81% / Power supply equipment
{E/X2 )LBE % / Operation panel

=Yt O
H. &%8

g (T2
‘\. b

% ) )

. / «»\‘\

=

b
4

)

\

>N

[=]
A<

J. g






A. 7 L— L% / Frame mechanism

-

i

~
D
N
o ¥
5
°
-

I.,/J
oa/
.
.

\
\ \
\
°
—--
\
—_— -
o' @\
° - N
\
\ \
_= \ _
\
o

or— -\ ———— - —

GTX 300-052




A. 7 L—LE84% / Frame mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB6226001 2|byT HANDLE

2 SB2720101 4T O RE— ADJUSTER

3 021100206 4(2> a0 NUT 2 M10

4 LG2239001 1|PHINTSG-2482A PHOTO INTERRUPTER:SG-2482A

5 SB7178001 11eoY—J4IL LA SENSOR FILM

6 018300636 8|7+ HRIL3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6

7 SD0543001 130T HHPT-T11 PHOTOELECTRIC SWITCHES:HP7-T11
8 SD0088001 13V ToEHHPT-T15 PHOTOELECTRIC SWITCHES:HP7-T15
9 S43276000 15(3—K252TLWS3NS CORD CLAMP LWS3NS

10 SB5845001 1|3—k932 T CKS-26-L CORD CLAMP:CKS-26-L

11 S43275000 10[3—R232TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS

12 S43276000 2[3—K932TLWS3NS CORD CLAMP LWS3NS

13 S43277000 2|3—KY32TLWSANS CORD CLAMP LWS4NS

14 S43275000 11|3—F9 32 TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS

15 S$43275000 10[3—R232TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS

16 S43276000 1|3—F232TLWS3NS CORD CLAMP LWS3NS

17 S43277000 1|3—F952TLWS4ANS CORD CLAMP LWS4NS

18 S43275000 4|3—F9Z2TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS

19 S$43275000 1|3—F252TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS

20 SC9505001 NA DX X904 — L INK SUPPLY FOAM

GTX 300-052



B. A /\—R8{% / Cover mechanism

v

GTX 300-053



B. 71/\—F8{% / Cover mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC3573001 11FotYt X6 PROXIMITY SENSOR X6

2 SC9928001 2[DCO7FE—Z DC FAN MOTOR

3 SC9525001 1|H/3—PF A COVERPF A

4 SC9513001 4TS R F Py TM3X8 SCREW PAN CUP M3X8

5 SC9521001 1|A/8—DLH= COVER DL ASSY

6 SC9531001 1|A/s—DRH= COVER DR ASSY

7 SC9539001 1|h/3—UB COVER UB

8 SC9534001 1|4/3\—DBL COVER DBL

9 SC9535001 1|1/3—DBR COVER DBR

10 SC9542001 1|H/N—UFLYTH= COVER UFL SUB ASSY

1M SC9551001 1|H/N\—UFRYTH= COVER UFR SUB ASSY

12 SC9536001 1A/ —LH= COVER L ASSY

13 SC9540001 1|/3—UL COVER UL

14 SD0591001 1|Tva—45h/ —5= ENCODER COVER ASSY

15 SD0509001 1[TA k7R JLEM4AXS BOLT LOW HEAD M4X8

16 SB5361001 2(27H—FK FAN GUARD

17 SB5362001 2| AR —RX SPONGE SHEET X

18 SB5363001 2|74 2—HhiN— FILTER COVER

19 SB5364001 AP Ze% FILTER

20 SC9561001 2|74 E3HIN— T 442300 FILTER COVER SUPPORT PLATE 300

21 SC9527001 1|h/3—PB%= COVER PB ASSY

22 SC0043101 219RIVAALTY LABEL ROTATION

23 SC9562001 1|h—r)yoHioh/— CARTRIDGE REAR COVER

24 SC9563001 1|h—kr)yooarbhN— CARTRIDGE FRONT COVER

25 SB8096101 11N ILhoFo6has LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36X150
<Ak, ERM . Zo Mm@ <For USA,Canada,Europe, Australia, and New Zealand>

26+ SC6835001 1|ZRNILAY T 24%96 LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 24X96

27 SB5863001 1M|byTIRIL HANDLE POSITION LABEL

28 SC8554001 1|5R)LtyF275X170 LABEL SETTING 275X170

29 SC9565001 1hF-oo5R)1L COLOR CHECK LABEL

30 SC9566001 1|A—r)yPSR)LK CARTRIDGE LABEL K

31 SC9567001 1A=y oSR)ILY CARTRIDGE LABEL Y

32 SC9568001 1|h—k)yPSR)LC CARTRIDGE LABEL C

33 SC9569001 1A=y oSRILM CARTRIDGE LABEL M

34 SC9570001 1|Hh—R)yoSR LW CARTRIDGE LABEL W

35 SC4730101 1NNV TSTFoFaroA4 LABEL PLATEN INJURY

36 SC9571001 1|ZRILTA5940X90 LABEL RATING GTX300 40X90

37 018300636 1(7FRILL3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6

38 SC5017001 2|+ ~RH4533X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

39 SC9560001 2|77 754 vk300 FAN BRACKET 300

40 0A4404006 8|+ ~RH£H34X40DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X40

41 SC5017001 4[+F R4 4H=3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

42 085300816 41751 KPAA3X8 TAPTITE BIND P M3X8

43 SC5017001 3|+ R+ =23X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

44 SD0508001 5|7 Arro R MAXS SCREW LOW HEAD M4X8

45 SC5017001 5|+ ~+4-323X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

46 SC5017001 4|+ ~_H/533X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

47 SC5017001 4|+ R4 4H=3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

48 SC5017001 3|+ ~_H¥4=23X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

49 SD0509001 4T A k7R ILEMAXS BOLT LOW HEAD M4X8

50 SD0508001 6T Ao RIM4X8 SCREW LOW HEAD M4X8

51 SC5017001 1[+F 4 4=3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

52 SC5017001 5[+ ~_44323X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

53 085300816 4{/NA 2 KPA A ~3X8 TAPTITE BIND P M3X8

54 SD0508001 3[TFArIRIMAXS SCREW LOW HEAD M4X8

55 SD0541001 1|H/N\—UFRYH T A4 COVER UFR SUPPORT PLATE

56 SC5017001 2|+ ~RH4533X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

57 SC5017001 2|+F~RH5=3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

58 0A5300806 5[+ ~_44=23X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

59 SD0508001 2| T AR M4X8 SCREW LOW HEAD M4X8

60 SC5017001 4|+ ~_H/533X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

GTX 300-053




B. A /\—R8{% / Cover mechanism

v

GTX 300-053



B. 71/\—F8{% / Cover mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY ELES NAME OF PARTS RM
< E, BRI FED> <For China and Europe>

61+ SD0195001 1[5 ILF A F10WEEEO LABEL CHN 10 AND WEEE GTX600NB
<BERMRD <For Japan onry>

62+ SA9220001 1|VCCIZN)L VCCI LABEL
<BRIM > <For Europe only>

63+ SB2243101 1|ZRILPEYSR114X88 LABEL PE CLASS | 14X88

64 SB9802201 1[/NATF5~)L145X90 LABEL WASTE INK 145X90

GTX 300-053



C. 75 7 > 8% / Platen mechanism

GTX 300-262




C. 75 F > B8{% / Platen mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC9600001 1NFTS5TUINILRE—S PLATEN PULSE MOTOR

2 LG2239001 1|PHINTSG-2482A PHOTO INTERRUPTER:SG-2482A
3 SC9345001 NIZTUIR IO PLATEN_DRIVE_SHAFT_ASSY
4 SC9575001 17572 ~RJLR300 PLATEN_BELT_300

5 SC9576001 NISTUT I RILE300 PLATEN_REDACTION_BELT_300
6 SD1158001 12|RYU7/7S60622 BALL BEARING RADIAL S606ZZ
7 146202000 21057 CORD HOLDER 6N

8 510243000 3[F1B2IF2TNK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N

9 SC9911001 NIZTUT—LIT1ILL PLATEN_ARM_FILM

10 SB6483201 NIZTUo2997 BUSH PLATEN SHAFT

11 SD0939001 NOO I T RO AR—H— BUSH SUPPORT SPACER

12 SB9045001 NI IrRORTDI3 BUSH SUPPORT SCREW ASSY
13 SB3080001 195> FL/\—M6L15 CLAMP LEVER M6L15

14 SB6487001 3[AAYFIavEIYRAR—H HEIGHT ADJUST SPACER

15 SB6484001 2(3HhFaoeIHhS— HEIGHT ADJUST COLLOR

16 SD0247001 1N2hYFaveA/L /=93 HEIGHT ADJUST LEVER ASSY
17 SC9376001 1|$/3—PC300 COVER PC300

18 SC9377001 1|T-> %Y kL1300 T-SHIRT TRAY300

19 SD0421001 1|13hH A€ —)L300 HEIGHT SCALE LABEL 300

20 SD0212001 1N TZTUoR—RY=2 PLATEN BASE ASSY

21 SD0507001 12T *vk12X3 MAGNET 12X3

22 SD0220001 1 FTZTo4% 14X16 592 PLATEN PLATE 14X16_5 ASSY
23 SD0253001 1|M) Y4 TL—k-14X165 ATTACH PLATE 14X16_5

24 SD0295001 1NTS5Too—k4x165 PLATEN SHEET 14x16_5

25 SD4261001 41513 —3 T xyb RUBBER MAGNET

26 SD0225001 2171428y /3 —1 TOP PLATE LOCK LEVER1

27 SD0226001 2171428y oL /82 TOP PLATE LOCK LEVER2

GTX 300-262




D. &+ 1) v P& / Carriage mechanism

40
4O_i 20 40

GTX 300-263



D. &+ 1) v OB8{% / Carriage mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SD0725001 1|CRE—43007—1)9= CR MOTOR 300 PULLEY ASSY

2 SC9586001 (Bt EAVA/S ENCODER PCB ASSY

3 SD2001001 1N Toa—5—RMN)YT ENCODER STRIP

4 SB2017001 11 F14ar)~yk RESIN RIVET

5 S03607001 N REVEZF VAR SPRING

6 SB5122001 11 FT—=)T3522D12 PULLEY FLANGE D12

7 SC9641001 1(T~JLR158X2GTX9 TBELT 158 2GT 9

8 SC9303001 11 7ovar—o= TENSIONER ASSY

9 SC9304001 11 7oar—JL—+ TENSIONER PLATE

10 SC9305001 11 7oiar—ovTk TENSONER SHAFT

11 SC9306001 11 T7rvoar— TENSIONER

12 SC9519001 1NT7oiatr—nz TENSIONER SPRING

13 SC9302001 1NE&E—2T 37 vk MOTOR BRACKET

14 SC9307001 2(7rvavI—ykRLE TENSION PULLEY HOLDER

15 SC9308001 2| 7oarvI—) vk TENSION PULLEY SHAFT

16 SB5125001 2[*v)yon—3F CARRIAGE ROLLER F

17 SB5158001 2[F v )uoR)LE CARRIAGE BELT

18 SC9309001 2[RI R—FTL—F BELT SUPPORT PLATE

19 SC9310001 2[NS T BELT CLAMP

20 SD0619001 1|[ENCFv T ENC CHIP

21 SC9313001 1%+ v 93300 CR ASSY 300

22 SB6375001 1A EY ADJUSTING STUD

23 081001670 11012 PWI O RING PW1

24 SC9294001 1S4 TT—=) % Tk DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT

25 SC9295001 2(7 =% I8TSrvk PULLEY SHAFT BRACKET

26 SC9298001 (k34T T—=1 Y= DRIVE PULLEY ASSY

27 070686850 6|RE< U /r68622 BALL BEARING RADIAL 68627
28 070694800 6|RE<U/r69422 BALL BEARING RADIAL 69427
29 SD4063001 2[99 TT 7Y 8X6 WAVE WASHER 8X6

30 012300433 T TES3X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M3X4
31 0A5300606 +@F N4/ 33X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
32 0A5302006 +@F R4 933X20DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X20
33 087320616 FvTSHAL3X6 TAPTITE CUP S M3X6

34 SD0495001 TSR FRF3yTM3X6 SCREW PAN CUP M3X6

35 014300431 T FORI3X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X4
36 048050346 rATJES RETAINING RING E5

37 048030346 FATJE3 RETAINING RING E3

38 0A5301608 +@F N4 33X16DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X16
39 SC9360001 TS0 UR3 FLANGE NUT M3

40 087301016 HYTPARAR3X10 TAPTITE CUP P M3X10

GTX 300-263

10




E. A>T 7 > A% / Maintenance mechanism

GTX 300-264

11




E. X >F7F > X% / Maintenance mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC9583001 NAVTFURF NS MAINTENANCE PCB ASSY

2 SC9630001 NADDFLADAE—BN—FR HARNESS INK-ABS MOTOR

3 SC9913001 148VT T IN—FR HARNESS 48V DC POWER INK-MNT
4 SC9631001 P E RS & S VACE 578 HARNESS WASH-FEED MOTOR

5 SC9628001 NAVTILIARIN—FRR HARNESS MAINTE SOLENOID

6 SC9629001 NI7oEF)N—FR HARNESS FAN L

7 SC9633001 1AV IR N—R R HARNESS THM/HUM SENSOR

8 LM9291001 114> YRt2HCHS-CSC THM/HUM SENSOR:CHS-CSC-20

9 SC9632001 () R Lyl it o A AL 8 HARNESS WASH-EMPTY

10 S43275000 2[3—KO32TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS

11 S43276000 1|3—Fo52TLWS3NS CORD CLAMP LWS3NS

12 S43277000 3[a—KI32TLWSANS CORD CLAMP LWS4NS

13 SC9634001 2| A2 TE—5M0.8DP XB MAINTE PULSE MOTOR M0.8DP GTXB
14 SC5017001 4|+F~HH=3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
15 SD0300001 2| AT HRFEUZGTX300 MAINTE UNIT SUPPLY ASSY GTX300
16 SC5017001 8[+F R4 H=3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
17 SD0303001 NAV TR TRF293300 MAINTE PUMP SUPPLY ASSY GTX300
18 SC5017001 4|+F R4 H=3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
19 SC9400001 1|CRAYH—%3300 CR LOCKER ASSY 300

20 SC5017001 2[+FRH423X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
21 SC8171001 2(75v T RYIRGTXB FLUSHING BOX GTXB

22 SD0612001 2| AT/ )LRAE—4EMO.8 MAINTENANCE PULSE MOTOR M0.8
23 SC5017001 4[+F~_+H33X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
24 SB9937101 8|V L /ARD3RFa U= SOLENOID D3 SUPPLY ASSY

25 0A5301206 8[+F+ R4 =3X12DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X12
26 SD0134001 1|Ctzy FGTX3007R4 27 (2{E%H) CAP SET GTX300 SUPPLY(2pcs)

27 SB6235001 2|F vy T TRNR CAP LIFT SPRING

28 SD0135001 1|CR ks —RF 2177 300(2{E#H) CAP STOPPER SUPPLY 300(2pcs)
29 SC6532001 2|kIL21)2yZ0TLR400 TORQUE LIMITTER OTLR400

30 SC5017001 2|+ Y H23X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
31 SB0238101 NFa—TRILEaTA TUBE HOLDER FIX

32 SC0156001 1R TNATHFYFETGTXA PUMP WASTE INK JOINT GTXA

33 SB2742001 2|74V HEILLWS-3S WIRE SADDLE LWS-3S

34 SD0306001 3|74 H K JLLWSM-0605 WIRE SADDLE LWSM-0605

35 SC8172001 2[/\ATHFYFTFGTXB WASTE INK JOINT F GTXB

36 SC0159001 1NN\AITHFYEXTYGTXA WASTE INK JOINT Y GTXA

37 SC0160001 2\ ATHFYFTGTXA WASTE INK JOINT PLUG GTXA

38 SC0161001 NNATHFFa—TL40 WASTE INK TUBE L40

39 SC0162001 NNATXF1—TL67 WASTE INK TUBE L67

40 SC0164001 2N\ ATHFFa1—TL145 WASTE INK TUBE L145

41 SC3583001 1\ ATFF21—TL200 WASTE INK TUBE L200

42 SC3591001 2[/\AZHF21—TL300 WASTE INK TUBE L300

43 SC0256001 1NNAZHFF21—TGTXA WASTE INK TUBE GTXA

44 SC4582001 HPEEPIE RSV JOINT CAP

45 SB2582301 1|RRLOS BOTTLE ASSY

46 SB9802201 /N1 TFF5)L145X90 LABEL WASTE INK 145X90

47 SB5593201 NUNAAILRIILIAN)IL LABEL WASTE INK LEVEL

48 SD0131001 11322 9RF21793300 TANK SUPPLY ASSY 300

49 SB9651001 NRU DXy TRFaII3 TANK CAP SUPPLY ASSY

50 0A5301006 1|+~ -33X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
51 SB9652001 1A R AV 2T ARFaD DUST MESH FILTER SUPPLY ASSY
52 SD0132001 174 B—RF 21993300 FILTER SUPPLY ASSY 300

53 SB5145101 1| AR—HM3-11 SPACER M3-11

54 028030243 1NNA\RYFHR2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3

55 SD0136001 1|C5/3—3007RF 22 /3 (2{E#E) CAP RUBBER 300 SUPPLY ASSY(2pcs)
56 0A5301206 2[+FRH=23X12DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X12
57 SB2742001 2|74V HEILLWS-3S WIRE SADDLE LWS-3S

58 SB2742001 2|74 HFILLWS-3S WIRE SADDLE LWS-3S

59 SC5017001 1|+~ 33X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
60 0A5300606 6|+ Y 4=3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
61 SC5017001 4[+F R+ 33X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
62 SC5017001 4|+F~HH23X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
GTX 300-264

12




E. A>T 7 > A% / Maintenance mechanism

N—F ARAHLE

13

GTX 300-264




E. X T 7F > XB{& / Maaintenance mechanism

REF. NO IN—FRR mm4 / Name of parts CODE
A20F 2104 20F—F/\—FR
1 SC9630001
HARNESS INK-ABS MOTOR
%ﬁ 48VT U U N—R R
2 SC9913001
HARNESS 48V DC POWER INK-MNT
S5
LoV IVIFE—FN—FR
3 ] SC9631001
&5 HARNESS WASH-FEED MOTOR
% AVUFYLI A EN—%ZR
4 SC9628001
'% HARNESS MAINTE SOLENOID
TJ7oERJN—FR
5 SC9629001
HARNESS FAN L
F;j%% LU AYIF LI N—RR
6 _— SC9632001
e HARNESS WASH-EMPTY
g;géﬁ FooY R P N—HR
7 SC9633001
M HARNESS THM/HUM SENSOR

GTX 300-264

14



F1. 4 >4 48 / Ink supply mechanism

GTX 300-352

15



F1. 42944 / Ink supply mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC9582001 ES JEDE ATy CARRIAGE PCB ASSY
2 SC1640101 4INOYL /AR /NI T 4RFay NO VALVE D4 SUPPLY ASSY
3 SB7093001 2[LCTAIARFaDIZ LC FILTER SUPPLY ASSY
4 SB7093001 4{LCTAILARF IS LC FILTER SUPPLY ASSY
5 SC1695001 4{CTANARFaDHI= C FILTER SUPPULY ASSY
6 SC8925001 1[FaHFxarFa—T Y3101 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 101
7 SC8926001 1[FaHxa)Fa—TH3102 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 102
8 SC8927001 1FaoF*aoFa—T43103 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 103
9 SC8928001 1[FaHxa)Fa—TH3104 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 104
10 SC8929001 1FaoFaHFa—TH3105 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 105
1M SC8930001 1[FaHF*arFa—TH3106 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 106
12 SC8931001 1FaoxaoFa—TH3107 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 107
13 SC8932001 1[FaHxayFa—TH3108 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 108
14 SC8933001 2|F3a0FaoF2—TH3109 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 109
15 SC8934001 2|FaoFauFa—THU3110 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 110
16 SC8935001 1FaVFarFa—TH311 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 111
17 SC8936001 1FaHxarFa—TH3112 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 112
18 SC8937001 1FaoF*arFa—TH3113 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 113
19 SC8938001 1FaHxarFa—TH3114 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 114
20 SC8939001 1FaoF*aoFa—TH3115 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 115
21 SC8940001 2|3 FarFa—TH3116 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 116
22 SC8941001 2|FaoFaoFa—TH3117 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 117
23 SC8942001 1[FaHxarFa—TH3118 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 118
24 SC8943001 1FaoxaoFa—TH3119 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 119
25 SC8944001 1[FaHxarFa—TH3120 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 120
26 SC8945001 1FaDFxarFa—TH3121 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 121
27 SC8946001 2|1FaoFaoFa—TH3122 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 122
28 SC8948001 1FaoFarFa—T93124 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 124
29 SC8949001 1FaHxa)Fa—TH3125 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 125
30 SC8950001 1FaoFaoFa—TH3126 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 126
31 SC8951001 1FavxarFa—T7H3127 SUPPLY TUBE ASSY 127
32 SB5380001 2(Fa—79527 TUBE CRAMP
33 SC9506001 1|Fa2—T—k300 TUBE SHEET 300
34 SC9507001 1|Fa—THR—r—F300 TUBE SUPPORT SHEET 300
35 SC9438001 1Fa1—TL—ro3527300 TUBE SHEET CLAMP 300
36 SB5375001 1Fa—TL—ro352TU TUBE SHEET CRAMP U
37 SB5379001 2|Fa—TH95TTL—Fk TUBE CRAMP PLATE
38 SB5557001 2[Fa—TRKRD TUBE SPONGE
39 SB5402101 6|Fa—T9UvT TUBE CRIP
40 SD0035001 6|Fa—THVVVTRKRD TUBE CLIP SPONGE
41 SC8294001 6|—ToywT CABLE CRIP
42 S43275000 1|a—Fo5>7LWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS
43 S43275000 2|3—k9352TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS
44 S43275000 1|a—F9o5>7LWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS
45 S10243000 2| 402952 TNK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N
46 S10243000 1|F148>95>FNK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N
47 S10243000 1FA4B2952TNK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N
<hs>—B> <For Color>
48 SC8596001 1|ARFaINYKISGTXB C PRINT HEAD SUPPLY UNIT GTXB C
<HAm> <For White>
49 SC8615001 1|ARFIANYREISGTXB W PRINT HEAD SUPPLY UNIT GTXB W
50 146202000 1|F40>%1)TNK-6N CORD HOLDER:NK-6N
51 SB0238001 3|Fa—THRILFaTA TUBE HOLDER FIX
GTX 300-352

16




F1. 4 >4 #£45 / Ink supply mechanism

N—F ARHHLE

@DDD T €

A

A

=l

®o

GTX 300-352




F1. 4 >4 #£44 / Ink supply mechanism

REF. NO IN—FRR fm4 / Name of parts CODE

HARNESS ENCODER RBT

ﬁ CRIYa—4/N\—H2R
1 %% SC9613001

I% LAN%—7)L20008 K v
2 W SC9639001

HARNESS LAN 2000R

; //i'@ ABVFUH L ORY FNA—HR R
yj/ HARNESS 48V DC POWER RBT

T

SC9615001

o

= FrYwPITSURTIAY
4 @/ SD0650001

HARNESS CARRIAGE GROUND WIRE

GTX 300-352



F2. 4 >4 48 / Ink supply mechanism

WAL
o ———

A WA\

\ / A U U
S W U U

o e/

GTX 300-352

19



F2. 429448 / Ink supply mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC9587001 NIV HKENDDZ INK SENSOR K PCB ASSY

2 SC9588001 NA D BYFNDIS INK SENSOR'Y PCB ASSY

3 SC9589001 (R 2% A AR IR/ INK SENSOR C PCB ASSY

4 SC9590001 NA D2 YME NI INK SENSOR M PCB ASSY

5 SC9591001 NIV WA Y INK SENSOR W PCB ASSY

6 A60014001 5 CONNECTOR:1JB-3S-1K300

7 SC9592001 1 7V)aot2H400S02 PRESSURE SENSOR 400S PCB ASSY
8 SC9622001 I NEV A% ACE V3 HARNESS PRESSURE SENSOR

9 LG2239001 8|PHINTSG-2482A PHOTO INTERRUPTER:SG-2482A
10 SC9584001 NAVOFaoFarF/N\UI3 INK SUPPLY PCB ASSY

11 SC9619001 NIT7UIFN—RR HARNESS FAN R

12 SC9618001 11F3VF217SOL/N—R X1 HARNESS INK SUPPLY SOLENOID 1
13 SC9620001 1F37F27SO0L/N\—22R2 HARNESS INK SUPPLY SOLENOID 2
14 SD0616001 148VT T U N—FR HARNESS 48V DC POWER INK

15 SC9614001 1122 hUE—EWI4N—RA HARNESS W34-CIRC MOTOR

16 SC9621001 NP2V AVE—EWI2ZN—FRR HARNESS W12-CIRC MOTOR

17 SC9616001 N ITNDFEIHKYN—FX HARNESS SUBP SEN K/Y

18 SC9617001 NS T IROFEHCOMN—R R HARNESS SUBP SEN C/M

19 SC9613001 1|CRIYO—4 /N\—FR HARNESS ENCODER RBT

20 SC9639001 1|LAN/—7)L2000A 7w~ HARNESS LAN 2000R

21 SC9615001 1148VT o7 oARybN—F X HARNESS 48V DC POWER RBT

22 SD0650001 UERPNPL7A M VK fad HARNESS CARRIAGE GROUND WIRE
23 SC2621101 5[=—KkILRFam = NEEDLE SUPPLY ASSY

24 SB6875501 4|17—k) v U0 CARTRIDGE ASSY C

25 SB5495501 (Pl U2/ CARTRIDGE ASSY

26 SC9566001 1A—k)yPSR)LK CARTRIDGE LABEL K

27 SC9569001 HA—R)wOSRILY CARTRIDGE LABEL Y

28 SC9568001 1A=~y IR)LC CARTRIDGE LABEL C

29 SC9567001 NA—R)TSRIM CARTRIDGE LABEL M

30 SC9570001 NA—R)YOSNILW CARTRIDGE LABEL W

31 SB5494101 5[h—k)yoRILE CARTRIDGE HOLDER

32 SC7600001 NIV D8y INK PAN

33 SC8909001 41T A2 9300NCHRF U2 SUB TANK 300NC SUPPLY ASSY
34 SD0037001 2| R TX6ARF1 I3 PUMP X6 A SUPPLY ASSY

35 SD0038001 4INCYL/ARINLT4RFa NC VALVE 4 SUPPLY ASSY

36 S43276000 53—k 3>TLWS3NS CORD CLAMP LWS3NS

37 S43276000 6|3—k o352 TLWS3NS CORD CLAMP LWS3NS

38 S43275000 4|3—F9Z2TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS

39 S43276000 2|3—KY32TLWS3NS CORD CLAMP LWS3NS

40 S43277000 22—k 32TLWSANS CORD CLAMP LWS4NS

41 S43276000 7|13—k932TLWS3NS CORD CLAMP LWS3NS

42 S43275000 4|3—F9Z2TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS

GTX 300-352

20




F2. 4 >4 #44 / Ink supply mechanism

N—F ARHHLE

21

GTX 300-352




F2. 4 >4 #44 / Ink supply mechanism

REF. NO IN—FRR mm4 / Name of parts CODE
fé 2 i Y ITNDF 2 oHKY/N—F R
1 SC9616001
% HARNESS SUBP SEN K/Y
% Y IR F o HCMNA—FR R
2 SC9617001
é /2= | HARNESS SUBP SEN C/M
77X N—2RR
3 SC9619001
%% HARNESS FAN R
% F39%19S0L/N—HR1
4 = SC9618001
//x fv"/@vg¢ HARNESS INK SUPPLY SOLENOID 1
M’
C22- | £39% 1550l —H22
5 o SC9620001
@ﬁ/ HARNESS INK SUPPLY SOLENOID 2
%ﬁ 48V T U U IN—H R
6 SD0616001
HARNESS 48V DC POWER INK
%@ CaVAVE—EWIAN—FR
7 SC9614001
W HARNESS W34-CIRC MOTOR
%@ SAVHVE—BWI2ZNA—FR
8 SC9621001
HARNESS W12-CIRC MOTOR

GTX 300-352

22



B8 4% / Power supply equipment

=t 0
H. B4

GTX 300-515

23



H =l 0

B81% / Power supply equipment

Bz AR
REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC9578001 1N\ T7To7razyhy= POWER SUPPLY UNIT ASSY
2 SC8084001 1|7 %7~ LHP300F-48 SW POWER SUPPLY LHP-300F
3 SC9593001 NTUT VR FXNUYZ POWER SWITCH PCB ASSY
4 SC9603001 1|ACA UL YbN—RARYZ HARNESS AC INLET ASSY
5 SC9604001 1ACT UV N—22R HARNESS AC POWER
6 SC9605001 NTUToooToN—RA HARNESS POWER SIGNAL
7 SC9606001 148VT T N—FR HARNESS 48V DC POWER
8 SC9607001 NTUTUSWFL D7 A IN—RR HARNESS POWER SWITCH RELAY
9 S43275000 6|3—KY3TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS
10 SC9638001 1|LAN/7—7 )L 1750 HARNESS LAN 1750
11 SC9640001 1|LAN%—7 )L 1450 HARNESS LAN 1450
12 0A5400806 4|+F R4 24X8DB SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4X8
13 0A5300606 4[+F~+H33X6DB SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M3X6
14 S06696004 2|95 3x6 SCREW,FLAT M3X6
15 0A5300606 4[+F~+33X6DB SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M3X6
GTX 300-515

24



H. &

% S B81% / Power supply equipment

N—R AR RIE

25

3
4
|
5
GTX 300-515




H. B2 ME81% / Power supply equipment

REF. NO IN—FRR 4 / Name of parts CODE

T USWF a5 4 N\—1R

1 SC9607001
HARNESS POWER SWITCH RELAY
TOTOLOUTIN—FRR

2 SC9605001
HARNESS POWER SIGNAL
ACTUH UIN—FR

3 SC9604001
HARNESS AC POWER
ACA Ly b/N—RY =

4 SC9603001
HARNESS AC INLET ASSY
AT U7 UN—2 R

5 SC9606001
HARNESS 48V DC POWER

GTX 300-515

26



J. #4E/ {2 JLBE{% / Operation panel

GTX 300-530
27



J. #4E/ S L& / Operation panel

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SD0094001 1VoHa1zZyko= OPERATION UNIT ASSY

2 SC9885001 AR FNDDE PANEL PCB ASSY

3 SB2400101 1| A4y FHWIL SWITCH:HW1L-M410Q4G

4 SC9609001 NITVIRRAYFIN—FRR HARNESS PRINT SWITCH

5 SC9610001 NTUTVRLYFIN—RA HARNESS POWER SWITCH

6 S43275000 2[3—K232TLWS2NS CORD CLAMP LWS2NS

7 S43276000 2|3—KY32TLWS3NS CORD CLAMP LWS3NS

8 S43277000 3[a—KO32TLWSANS CORD CLAMP LWS4NS

9 SB2399001 1| RE—hHa=wvt SPEAKER UNIT

10 SD3004001 NALFNRF IS MAIN PCB SUPPLY ASSY

11 SC9612001 NIZGTUTUTUN—RA HARNESS PLATEN ORG

12 SD0015001 NIRIVT T IN—RR HARNESS PNL POWER

13 SD0077001 1|LAN%—7)L500 HARNESS LAN 500

14 062300616 1+ ~"23X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

15 0A5300606 6[+F R+ £33X6DB SCREW,PAN(S/P WASHER)M3X6
16 008400607 2|+hZ5A204X6 SCREW TRUSS M4X6

GTX 300-530

28




£/ JLBE{% / Operation panel

[=]
A<

J.

N—R AR RIE

LN

L7
/
r S
)

GTX 300-530

29



J. #4E/ N2 JLBE{% / Operation panel

REF. NO IN—FRR 4 / Name of parts CODE
%ﬁ IRFILT U =R R
1 SD0015001
N — HARNESS PNL POWER
o
gffﬁ% TISTUTIUTUN—FR
2 __— SC9612001
= HARNESS PLATEN ORG
/ LAN/— JJL500
3 SD0077001
__— HARNESS LAN 500
$.
TIOFTVRAYFIN—FRR
4 SC9610001
HARNESS POWER SWITCH
T PRALYFIN—FR
5 SC9609001
HARNESS PRINT SWITCH

GTX 300-530

30




K. /& B {% / Accessories

< dtkm / For USA and Canada>

< BAXM / For Japan only>

L ——1

31

GTX 300-910




K. /& &uB81% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
<dLkmp> <For USA and Canada>

1 SC6050001 1|ACa—KUL/CSA AC CORD UL/CSA SUPPLY ASSY
<BRIM > <For Europe only>

2 SC6045001 1|ACO—FEUR AC CORD EUR SUPPLY ASSY
<EM MDD <For Australia and New Zealand>

3 SC6046001 1|ACa—FKAU AC CORD AU SUPPLY ASSY
<BERMRD <For Japan onry>

4 SC6048001 1|ACaO—KPSE AC CORD UL/CSA/PSE SUPPLY ASSY

5 SC6049001 1|ACA A TS5 AC PLUG ADAPTER SUPPLY ASSY
<HEM> <For China onry>

6 SC6047001 1|ACa—KF¥ A7 AC CORD CHINA SUPLLY ASSY

7 SB3229301 1|4"1)—XEM-30L GREASE EM-30L

8 SB1653201 1T —RS5X)L18X140 GREASE LABEL 18X140

GTX 300-910

32




LA T 3 UER& | Consumables & Option parts

=]
AR

Co. jH#%

o)
D wad
< o
h yul
o oo
T T
o~
™ T
~ ©
T T

GTX 300-Co

33



Co.HfER & A T 3 »ER& | Consumables & Option parts

REF.NO| CODE QTY mf NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SD0137001 1[F74+—L300t vk FLUSHING FOAM 300 SET
2 SD0138001 (747392300 WIPER ASSY 300 SET
3 SD0139001 1({CT+—L300t v+ CAP FOAM 300 SET
4 SB7008001 19— ZXTFT1Y9R 50 CLEAN STICKR 50
5 SC0032001 19— AT 499T 50 CLEAN STICK T 50
6 SD4117001 1A TFF 2 ZXEFYRA 300 MAINTENANCE KIT A 300
7 SB2582301 1[ARkLo= BOTTLE ASSY
8 SB6925001 1eroavhy’ CLEANING CUP
<h>—FD <For Color>
9 SC8596001 1|RF2INYFIZGTXBC PRINT HEAD SUPPLY UNIT GTXB C
<gm> <For White>
10 SC8615001 1|RF2IANYRISGTXBW PRINT HEAD SUPPLY UNIT GTXB W
11 GC30K01-350 N TS9P A4 DI\ F BLACK INK POUCH
12 GC30Y01-350 11zo—a29/80F YELLOW INK POUCH
13 GC30C01-350 1o ToAV DI 9F CYAN INK POUCH
14 GC30M01-350 1 ELRALVDINDF MAGENTA INK POUCH
15 GC30K01-700 NS940 INDF BLACK INK POUCH
16 GC30Y01-700 11AZa—A429/89F YELLOW INK POUCH
17 GC30C01-700 1HoToAD DI 9F CYAN INK POUCH
18 GC30M01-700 1 ELRALVDINDF MAGENTA INK POUCH
19 GC30W01-700 118198 F WHITE INK POUCH
20 GC30E01-02K 1|35 % (1.9kg) CLEANING SOLUTION(1.9kg)
21 GC30E01-05L 1|3E % & (5ke) CLEANING SOLUTION(5kg)
22 GCX-4P05 1|BIT AL EE & (5ke) PRETREATMENT(5kg)
23 GCX-4P20 1[BIT AL EEHI (20kg) PRETREATMENT(20kg)
24 SB6994301 15—oF570X LARGE PLATEN X
(16”x18” / 406 x 457mm)
25 SB6995101 17572 —k6X18 PLATEN SHEET 16X18
26 SB6996301 1UF7HEILRTSToX ADULT PLATEN X
27 SB6997001 117570 —k PLATEN SHEET
28 SB6998301 1 2—RT>FoX YOUTH PLATEN X
(10"x12” / 254 x 305mm)
29 SB6999101 11757 —k0X12 PLATEN SHEET 10X12
30 SB7001301 1[RE—=T5F> BABY PLATEN X
(7"x8” / 178 x 203mm)
31 SB7002101 175722 —k7X8 PLATEN SHEET 7X8
32 SD4110001 1UTARTSTY WIDE PLATEN
33 SD4112001 1LF¥a5—T5T7> REGULAR PLATEN
34 SD4261001 158 —< 5 Rk RUBBER MAGNET
35 SB3229301 1(5")—ZXEM-30L GREASE EM-30L
36 SB7007001 17774003 —t1 vk (2[E4) FAN FILTER SET (2 pcs)
37 SC3377001 1735 D3F+ARRFayv= MA PLUG D3 SUPPLY ASSY
38 SC3376001 1 FTSTDIARKRFaHH=2 FE PLUG D3 SUPPLY ASSY
39 SC3816001 1) ORFanIs SYRINGE SUPPLY ASSY
40 SC3369001 1Ay —RFary o3 FITTING STOPPER SUPPLY ASSY
GTX 300-Co

34




Wo.

o=
EN=]

< N )L [ Warning labels

o=
= A

~ )L / Warning labels

&h4 | Name of parts

Size(mm)

Code

A\ CAUTION

Moving platen, T-shirt tray and covers can cause bodily injury.
Keep body parts away from moving parts.

A\ VORSICHT
Druckplatte, T-Shirt-Ablage und konnen ko
Halten Sie Ko von Teilen fern.

A

ATTENTION

Déplacement du plateau, chargeur T-shirt et couvercle peut blesse le corps.
Gardez les parties du corps éloignées des piéces mobiles.

A\ ATENCION

Moviendo la placa, Ia bandeja de camiseta y las cubiertas pueden causar una herida personal

Mantenga las partes del cuerpo alejada

s de las partes moviles.

A\ ATTENZIONE

Tavoletta mobile, il ripiano per Ia T-shirt ed il carter potrebbero causare infortuni.

Tenere le parti del corpo lontane dalle parti in movimento.

AEE

TSTIRTY+

YU AEBNN-EOBICFEEEH TN %ET D, BHBDNOhERT L.

A EE

FRIEER. THIF BESBE . BHE

A\ CUIDADO

Movimento do cilindro, prato de impresséo e tampas podem causar lesoes corporais.

SRILVTSTUFaoA
LABEL PLATEN INJURY

115 X 160

SC4730-101

A DANGER

[Hazardous voltage will

A 'R

A GEFAHR

Potors opening this cover, bevar sl dieae abdaakung oinen. |miuias avanitrouvi s capot.

BEEFNCINT, ATNETHT ENBD.
BEEGD, 597> THSN —EETITE.

A DANGER

A B
WRERERS, RSB,
ENRE b S, BAREE.

4 PELIGRO

Hochspannung vrltzungsgelan [un vatago ron adap provoquel Un volae nadecuad pued

interruptor principal y esperar
inutob ans ds 2o octs cublrt.

SN)VAVTU6HhaY

LABEL ELECTRICAL
SHOCK 36X150

36 X 150

SB8096-101

A PERIGO

Atensao é perigosa e pod

lesoes. Desligar a corrente
eléctrica e esperar pelo menos 5
minutos antes de abrir esta tampa.

e causar

A PERICOLO

Una tensione pericolosa causera
lesioni. Spegnere l'interruttore
principale e attendere 5 minuti
prima di aprire questo coperchio.

>Ps<

FIRNILAH T 24X96

LABEL ELECTRICAL
SHOCK 24X96

24 X 96

SD0428-001

b

AEE

A\WARNUNG

CERBRERR, Teile in Bewegung.
FrEEAIIRNIE, Halten Sie Finger und andere
Kérperteile auf Abstand.
AES /\ AVERTISSEMENT
BESERRL B . Pieces mobiles dangereuses.
FHNSBRERR. Eloignez les doigts et autres

parties du corps.

/A WARNING

/\ADVERTENCIA

Hazardous moving parts.
Keep fingers and other body
parts away.

Partes peligrosas en movimiento.
Por favor, mantengase alejado.

/NATENGAO

A\AVVERTENZA

Pegas moveis perigosas,
mantenha os dedos e outras
partes do corpo afastadas.

Attenzione parti in movimento.
Tenere le dita e altre parti del
corpo lontane.

INIVAATY
LABEL ROTATION

108 X 109

SC0043-101

©0

A\ CAUTION |_ /\ VORSICHT
Bi

itte trinken Sie nicht die
Flussigkeiten, da die Gefahr von
Erbrechen und Durchfall besteht.

Do not drink the liquids under
any circumstances, as they can|
cause vomiting and diarrhea

come into contact with your

Take care not 1o let the liquids jwerden. Halten

Flissigketen mt Augen un
Haut, sonst konnen |e$e gereizt

Flussigkeiten von Kindier fern.

ihe reach of children,

/\ ATTENTION

n,
mation can ATENCION
result. Keep the liquids out of - [No tome los liquidos en cualqmev
n causar

caso, como puede
Vomiar y diarrea. Tome ef cuidado
no permitir que los liquidos

Ne pas avalerIes iquides

Dourram entrainer
vomissements et diarrhée.

Veuillez 3 ne pas laisser ces 2
lues ére n contactavec S

/€5 yeux ou la pea, car ceci n
pourrai entraiher une L8 oo oot me. o

toquen l0s ojos ni en la p\e\ de
otro modo inflamacion puede
resutar. Mantenga s liuidos
fuera del aicance de nifios.

Non bere per nessun motivo |
liquidi poiché possono causare
vomito e diarrea.

pelle poiché potrebbero creare

Maintenez les liquides hors de |JTRELEN 53, 1 > T% EDBIEER
6 ants.

EeEmIcHDENLSCTHIE.
| 0F 0BT

@0

BRI SHAES . Eﬂi\é Cﬂﬁ:ml

[Nao beba 0s l1quidos sob nenhumal
circunstancia, pois eles podem
causar vomitos e diaréia, Tome
eudado para nao deiar que 05
liquidos entrem em contato com os.
olhos ou a pele,

infiammazioni. [ SiRIAR BAIGES| R %
Conservare i liquidi lontano %wu%x;v&zuaamlmﬁ:.
dalla portata dei bambini. S AR LB AR R

A CUIDADO M Deposit in compliance with your lacal

regulations
M Gebrauchte es gemat ortichen Richtinen
entsorgen
M jetez conformément a a reglementation
locale en vigueur.

Deseche siguiendola normativa local.
8 Smatirenconfomia s rormao ol

lpodera ocorrer
inflamagao.Mantenha os liquidos
fora do aicance das criancas.

wamemas locais.
HoRoCETRRLTCR L,
HE

N THFFX)JL145X90

LABEL WASTE INK
145X90

145 X 90

SB9802-201

brother

TU-Z
g ]

GREASE

AEE AEE /\ CAUTION
RArommcoce. | mmiE MEGamEi L. | Lubricating grease may cause Inflammation to eye and skin
135 RIS 45

Rhnnesareace. | abrae e
R TRENT. | DREREsIE ERES
ANLICE

Wear protective glasses and gloves

Do not swallow.

Swallowing grease can cause diarrhoea and vomiting.

F1)-Z5R)JL18X140

GREASE LABEL
18X140

18 X 140

SB1653-201

35

GTX 300-Wo




# 35| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page
008400607(J -16 28 F1 -43 16] | SB6925001|Co -8 34 E -30 12
012300433(D -30 10 F1 -44 16]|SB6994301|Co -24 34 E -59 12
014300431|D -35 10 F2 -38 20]1SB6995101|Co -25 34 E -61 12
018300636(A -6 2 F2 -42 20]|SB6996301|Co - 26 34 E -62 12

B -37 4 H -9 2411SB6997001|Co - 27 34]1SC6045001|K -2 32
021100206 (A -3 2 J -6 28]1SB6998301|Co -28 34]|SC6046001|K -3 32
028030243|E -54 12]|S43276000(A -9 2]|SB6999101|Co -29 34]1SC6047001|K -6 32
048030346(D - 37 10 A -12 2]|sB7001301|Co -30 34]|SC6048001|K -4 32
048050346(D -36 10 A -16 2] |SB7002101|Co - 31 34]11SC6049001|K -5 32
062300616(J -14 28 E -11 12]|SB7007001|Co - 36 34]1SC6050001|K -1 32
070686850(D - 27 10 F2 -36 20]|SB7008001|Co -4 341 |SC6532001|E  -29 12
070694800(D -28 10 F2 -37 20]|SB7093001|F1 -3 16]|SC6835001|B - 26+ 4
081001670(D -23 10 F2 -39 20 F1 -4 16] |SC7600001|F2 -32 20
085300816(B  -42 4 F2 -41 20]ISB7178001|A -5 2] |SC8084001|H -2 24
B -53 4 J -7 28]1SB8096101|B -25 4| 1SC8171001|E - 21 12
087301016(D -40 10} S43277000(A -13 2 Wo 35]|SC8172001|[E -35 12
087320616(D -33 10} S43277000(A -17 2]1|sB9045001|C -12 8] 1SC8294001|F1 - 41 16
0A4404006|B -40 4 E -12 12]|SB9651001|E  -49 12]|SC8554001|B -28 4
0A5300606|D - 31 10 F2 -40 20]ISB9652001|E - 51 12]|SC8596001|F1 -48 16
E -60 12 J -8 28]1SB9802201|B -64 6 Co -9 34
H -13 241 1SA9220001|B  -62+ 6 E -46 12]|SC8615001|F1 -49 16
H -15 2411SB0238001|F1 - 51 16 Wo 35 Co -10 34
J -15 28] 1SB0238101|E - 31 12]|SB9937101|E  -24 12| |SC8909001|F2 -33 20
0A5300806(B -58 4]11SB1653201|K -8 32|1SC0032001|Co -5 34]|SC8925001|F1 -6 16
0A5301006(E -50 12 Wo 35|1SC0043101|B  -22 4] 1SC8926001|F1 -7 16
0A5301206(E -25 12]}SB2017001{D -4 10 Wo 35]SC8927001|F1 -8 16
E -56 12|1SB2243101|B - 63+ 6] |SC0156001|E -32 12]|SC8928001(F1 -9 16
0A5301608(D -38 10 }SB2399001(J -9 28] |SC0159001|E -36 12]|SC8929001(F1 -10 16
0A5302006(D -32 10]}SB2400101{J -3 28] |SC0160001|E -37 12| |SC8930001F1 - 11 16
0A5400806(H -12 2411SB2582301|E -45 12]|SC0161001|E - 38 12]|SC8931001(F1 -12 16
146202000|C -7 8 Co -7 34|1SC0162001|E -39 12]|SC8932001(F1 -13 16
F1 -50 16]|SB2720101|A -2 2] |SC0164001|E -40 12]|SC8933001(F1 - 14 16
A60014001|F2 -6 2011SB2742001|E - 33 12]|SC0256001|E -43 12]|SC8934001(F1 -15 16
GC30C01-350({Co -13 34 E -57 12| 1SC1640101|F1 -2 16| |ISC8935001|F1 -16 16
GC30C01-700(Co - 17 34 E -58 12| 1SC1695001|F1 -5 16] |ISC8936001|F1 -17 16
GC30E01-02K [Co -20 3411SB3080001|C -13 8]|1SC2621101|F2 -23 201 |SC8937001|F1 -18 16
GC30E01-05L|Co - 21 3411SB3229301|K -7 32| 1SC3369001|Co -40 341 |SC8938001|F1 -19 16
GC30K01-350(Co - 11 34 Co -35 3411SC3376001|Co - 38 341 1SC8939001|F1 -20 16
GC30K01-700|/Co - 15 3411SB5122001|D -6 10]|SC3377001|Co - 37 3411SC8940001|F1 - 21 16
GC30M01-350(Co - 14 3411SB5125001|D - 16 10]1SC3573001|B -1 4| 1SC8941001|F1 -22 16
GC30M01-700|/Co - 18 3411SB5145101|E  -53 12]|SC3583001|E - 41 12]|SC8942001(F1 - 23 16
Gc30wo01-700|{Co - 19 3411SB5158001|D -17 10| |SC3591001|E  -42 12| |ISC8943001|F1 -24 16
GC30Y01-350[{Co - 12 3411SB5361001|B - 16 4] 1SC3816001|Co -39 341 |SC8944001|F1 -25 16
GC30Y01-700{Co - 16 3411SB5362001|B - 17 4| 1SC4582001|E -44 12| |SC8945001|F1 -26 16
GCX-4P05|Co -22 3411SB5363001|B -18 411SC4730101|B - 35 4] I1SC8946001(F1 - 27 16
GCX-4P20|Co -23 34]1SB5364001|B  -19 4 Wo 35]|SC8948001|F1 -28 16
LG2239001(A -4 2] |SB5375001|F1 -36 16]|SC5017001|B - 38 4] I1SC8949001F1 - 29 16
c -2 8] |SB5379001|F1 -37 16 B -41 4] I1SC8950001(F1 - 30 16
F2 -9 20]|SB5380001|F1 -32 16 B -43 41 1SC8951001F1 - 31 16
LM9291001|E -8 12]|SB5402101|F1 -39 16 B -45 411SC9294001|D -24 10
S03607001|D -5 10] |SB5494101|F2 - 31 20 B -46 411SC9295001|D - 25 10
S06696004|H -14 24]1SB5495501|F2 -25 20 B -47 4]11SC9298001|D - 26 10
S$10243000|C -8 8] |SB5557001|F1 -38 16 B -48 4]11SC9302001|D  -13 10
F1 -45 16] |SB5593201|E  -47 12 B -51 4]1SC9303001|D -8 10
F1 -46 16| |SB5845001|A -10 2 B -52 411SC9304001D -9 10
F1 -47 16]|SB5863001|B  -27 4 B -56 4] 1SC9305001|D -10 10
S43275000(A - 11 2| |1SB6226001|A -1 2 B -57 411SC9306001(D - 11 10
A -14 2]|SB6235001|E -27 12 B -60 4] 1SC9307001|D -14 10
A -15 2] 1SB6375001|D -22 10 E -14 12]|SC9308001|D -15 10
A -18 2]|sSB6483201|C -10 8 E -16 12]|SC9309001|D -18 10
A -19 2] 1SB6484001|C -15 8 E -18 12]|SC9310001|D -19 10
E -10 12]|SB6487001|C -14 8 E -20 12]|SC9313001|D -21 10
F1 -42 16| |SB6875501|F2 -24 20 E -23 12]|SC9345001|C -3 8

36




#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [|Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [|Page
SC9360001(D -39 10 J -5 301 |SD0139001|Co -3 34
SC9376001|C - 17 8]1SC9610001|1J -5 28||SD0195001|B - 61+ 6
SC9377001|C -18 8 J -4 30]|SD0212001|C -20 8
SC9400001|E  -19 12]1SC9612001(J - 11 28| 1Sb0220001|C - 22 8
SC9438001(F1 -35 16 J -2 301 |SD0225001|C - 26 8
SC9505001|A -20 2]1SC9613001|F1 -1 18]11SD0226001|C  -27 8
SC9506001|F1 -33 16 F2 -19 20| |Sb0247001|C -16 8
SC9507001|F1 -34 16]1SC9614001(F2 -15 20| 1SD0253001|C  -23 8
SC9513001|B -4 4 F2 -7 22|1SD0295001|C -24 8
SC9519001|D  -12 10} 1SC9615001(F1 -3 18] |SD0300001|E - 15 12
SC9521001|B -5 4 F2 -21 20| |SD0O303001|E - 17 12
SC9625001|B -3 41|SC9616001|F2 -17 20| |1SDO306001|E  -34 12
SC9527001|B - 21 4 F2 -1 22|1Sbo421001|C  -19 8
SC9531001|B -6 4]11SC9617001(F2 - 18 201 |SD0428001(Wo 35
SC9534001|B -8 4 F2 -2 22|1SD0495001|D -34 10
SC9535001(B -9 4]11SC9618001F2 -12 201 |SDo507001(C - 21 8
SC9536001|B  -12 4 F2 -4 22|1SD0508001|B  -44 4
SC9539001(B -7 4]11SC9619001(F2 - 11 20 B -50 4
SC9540001|B  -13 4 F2 -3 22 B -54 4
SC9542001(B  -10 4]11SC9620001(F2 - 13 20 B -59 4
SC9551001|B - 11 4 F2 -5 22|1SD0509001(B  -15 4
SC9560001(B -39 4]11SC9621001(F2 - 16 20 B -49 4
SC9561001|B  -20 4 F2 -8 22|1SD0541001|B  -55 4
SC9562001(B  -23 4]11SC9622001|F2 -8 20] |SD0543001|A -7 2
SC9563001|B  -24 41|SC9628001|E -5 12]11SD0591001|B - 14 4
SC9565001(B  -29 4 E -4 14| |SD0612001|E - 22 12
SC9566001(B - 30 41|SC9629001|E -6 12]|SD0616001|F2 - 14 20

F2 -26 20 E -5 14 F2 -6 22
SC9567001|B - 31 41 |SC9630001|E -2 12]1SD0619001|D  -20 10
F2 -29 20 E -1 14| |SD0650001|F1 -4 18
SC9568001(B  -32 41 |SC9631001|E -4 12 F2 -22 20
F2 -28 20 E -3 14]1SD0725001|D -1 10
SC9569001(B  -33 41|SC9632001|E -9 12]1SD0939001|C - 11 8
F2 -27 20 E -6 14]1SD1158001|C -6 8
SC9570001|B  -34 41|SC9633001|E -7 12]1SD2001001|D -3 10
F2 -30 20 E -7 14| 1SD3004001|J -10 28
SC9571001|B  -36 4]1|SC9634001|E  -13 12]1SD4063001|D  -29 10
SC9575001|C -4 8]1SC9638001(H - 10 24]1|SD4110001|Co -32 34
SC9576001(C -5 8] ISC9639001|F1 -2 18]11SD4112001|Co - 33 34
SC9578001(H -1 24 F2 -20 201 |SD4117001|Co -6 34
SC95682001|F1 -1 16]1SC9640001({H - 11 24]1SD4261001(C - 25 8
SC9583001(E -1 12| |SC9641001|D -7 10 Co -34 34
SC9584001|F2 -10 20| 1SC9885001(J -2 28
SC9586001|D -2 10 |SC9911001|C -9 8
SC9687001|F2 -1 20| |SC9913001(E -3 12
SC9588001(F2 -2 20 E -2 14
SC95689001|F2 -3 20| 1SC9928001(B -2 4
SC9590001|F2 -4 20| |Sboo15001fJ  -12 28
SC9591001|F2 -5 20 J -1 30
SC9592001|F2 -7 20| |SD0035001(F1 -40 16
SC95693001|H -3 24| 1SD0037001(F2 -34 20
SC9600001(C -1 8] |SD0038001|F2 -35 20
SC9603001|H -4 24|1Sboo7r7001fJ  -13 28
H -4 26 J -3 30
SC9604001|H -5 24| 1SD0O088001(A -8 2
H -3 26] |SD0094001|J -1 28
SC9605001|H -6 24|1SD0131001(E - 48 12
H -2 26]|SD0132001|E - 52 12
SC9606001|H -7 24|1SD0134001(E  -26 12
H -5 26]|SD0135001|E - 28 12
SC9607001|H -8 24| 1SD0O136001(E  -55 12
H -1 261 |SD0137001|Co -1 34
SC9609001|J -4 28|1SD0138001(Co -2 34

37




a_n

IN—Y Ty
PARTS BOOK

j%ﬁ‘I%ﬁﬂﬁﬂ https://www.brother.co.jp/
T448-0803 W ErAETILELIL 1 Fith 5

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. https://www.brother.com
1-5, Kitajizoyama, Noda-cho, Kariya 448-0803, Japan.

©2026 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

GTX300NC
16032080F J/E
2026.03.F(1)



	表紙

	パーツブックご利用に際して
	A. フレーム関係
	B. カバー関係
	C. プラテン関係
	D. キャリッジ関係
	E. メンテナンス関係
	F1. インク供給
	F2. インク供給
	H. 電装品関係
	J. 操作パネル関係
	K. 付属品関係
	Co. 消耗品とオプション部品
	Wo. 警告ラベル
	索引
	裏表紙



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Average
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /None
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MarksOffset 0
      /MarksWeight 0.283460
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PageMarksFile /JapaneseWithCircle
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




